



Dewberry & Davis, Inc.  
551 Piney Forest Road  
Danville, VA 24540-3353  
434.797.4497  
434.797.4341 fax  
www.dewberry.com

January 19, 2012

Mr. Beverly O'Dell  
Director of Engineering  
City of Eden  
308 E Stadium Drive  
Eden, NC 27289

**Reference: Berry Hill Mega Park Contract I  
North Carolina Sewer Force Main – Certified Bid Tabulation  
Dewberry Project Number: 50041483**

Dear Mr. O'Dell:

On January 18, 2012 at 10:00 a.m. bids were received, opened and read aloud for the Berry Hill Mega Park Contract I – North Carolina Sewer Force Main. The Project was bid with nine (9) bidders submitting bids.

The apparent low bidder at the time of the bid was *Sanford Contractors Inc.* of Sanford, North Carolina, with a Base Bid of \$1,384,812.00.

After reviewing these bids and verifying the "responsiveness" we certify that *Sanford Contractors, Inc.* is the low bidder for the project. We have attached the Certified Bid Tabulation for your records.

Sincerely,

Dewberry & Davis, Inc.

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Matt Hastings", written over a circular blue stamp.

Matt Hastings, PE  
Project Manager

MH/mh/chn

Attachments: Bid Tab

P:\50041483\Construction\Bid Tabulations\Bid Tab Certification.doc

CERTIFIED BID TABULATION FOR BIDS RECEIVED ON: January 18, 2012

CLIENT NAME: City of Eden

PROJECT NAME: Berry Hill Mega Park Contract 1 - North Carolina Sewer Force Main

PROJECT NUMBER: 50041483

Dewberry & Davis, Inc.  
Matt Hastings  
Certified As Correct

Item No.	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1	Mobilization (3% Max)	LS	1	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 43,454.80	\$ 43,454.80	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 41,798.00	\$ 41,798.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 53,748.71	\$ 53,748.71	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00
2	Railroad Pump Station Tie-in	LS	1	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,226.00	\$ 7,226.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 19,375.00	\$ 19,375.00	\$ 13,575.00	\$ 13,575.00
3	16" Sewer Force Main	LF	15200	\$ 48.51	\$ 737,352.00	\$ 49.80	\$ 756,960.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 684,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 760,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 775,200.00	\$ 59.25	\$ 900,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,140,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,033,600.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 1,322,400.00
4	Directional Bore (Cascade Creek)	LF	650	\$ 564.00	\$ 366,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 357,500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 566.00	\$ 367,900.00	\$ 549.00	\$ 356,850.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 357,500.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 396,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 455,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 487,500.00
5	Conventional Bore	LF	90	\$ 633.00	\$ 56,970.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 49,500.00	-	-	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 773.00	\$ 69,570.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 63,630.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 66,150.00
6	Creek Crossings	LF	100	\$ 196.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 66,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
7	16" Plug Valves	EA	2	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,038.00	\$ 14,076.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,965.00	\$ 11,930.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 12,200.00
8	Air Release Valves	EA	7	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 24,150.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 4,433.00	\$ 31,031.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 20,412.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 26,250.00
9	Flushing Connection	EA	2	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,513.00	\$ 7,026.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
10	Magnetic Flowmeter	EA	1	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 23,980.00	\$ 23,980.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30,080.00	\$ 30,080.00	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 25,850.00
11	Brick Pave Driveway Repair	SY	25	\$ 778.00	\$ 19,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00
12	Erosion & Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 89,976.00	\$ 89,976.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,337.88	\$ 10,337.88	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
13	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31,020.00	\$ 31,020.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 13,784.31	\$ 13,784.31	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 156,000.00
<b>TOTALS</b>					<b>\$ 1,394,812.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,418,960.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,458,214.80</b>		<b>\$ 1,475,400.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,479,002.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,490,800.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,673,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,791,623.90</b>		<b>\$ 2,281,475.00</b>

NOTES: Values Corrected as Reviewed

Apparent Low Responsive Bidder: Sanford Contractors, Inc License No. 6301 Sanford, NC